Pag 1 / 17 of Sp_SLP_Series_00.docx
Elettrotest S.p.A.© Copyright -  All Rights Reserved
SLP Series
ED500L
ED500/ED1000
ED2000
ID2000
Sensorless & Programmable

• Standard Modbus protocol over RS485.
See the Programming Manual for further details.
Model coding
 ED 1000  _  [03001]
    Programmed configuration
    Additional specification
    Nominal power size
    Sensorless, programmable platform: ED = IP20, ID = IP55
ELETTROTEST S.p.A CAN PROVIDE SPECIAL CODES
ADAPTED TO CUSTOMER’S MOTOR AND APPLICATION
Pag 4 / 17 of Sp_SLP_Series_00.docx
Elettrotest S.p.A.© Copyright -  All Rights Reserved
3 SPECIFICATIONS
The default configuration provides a speed control in the 100-1550 rpm speed range and 0-10V control signal. In
Errore. L'origine riferimento non è stata trovata. are listed the typical performances of the base hardware
platform.
The icon    indicates that the value/function is programmable.
See code-specific technical drawing for detailed informations
Supply ED500L ED500 ED1000 ID/ED2000
Type Single phase - L/N Single phase - L/N Single phase - L/N Single phase - L/Nì
VNOM 230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz 230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz 230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz 230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz
WIN
500 W (limit 550 W ±6%) 500 W (limit 550 W ±6%)
1000 W (limit 1100 W
±6%)
2000 W (limit 2100 W
±6%)
VAIN 525 VA (limit 580 VA
±6%)
525 VA (limit 580 VA
±6%)
1050 VA (limit 1160 VA
±6%)
2100 VA (limit 2200 VA
±6%)
IIN 2,5 Arms 2,5 Arms 5 Arms 10 Arms
Undervoltage 180 Vac 180 Vac 180 Vac 210 Vac
Leakage current 2,5 mA ±20% @ 230Vac,
50 Hz
2,5 mA ±20% @ 230Vac,
50 Hz
2,5 mA ±20% @ 230Vac,
50 Hz
2 mA ±20% @ 230Vac,
50 Hz
Inrush Current 3 Apk @ 230 Vac, TAMB =
25°C, precharge function
3 Apk @ 230 Vac, TAMB =
25°C, precharge function
3 Apk @ 230 Vac, TAMB =
25°C, precharge function
3 Apk @ 230 Vac, TAMB =
25°C, precharge function
Environment ED500L ED500 ED1000 ID/ED2000
TAMB -20° to +50°C under
ventilation
-20° to +50°C under
ventilation
-20° to +50°C under
ventilation
-20° to +50°C under
ventilation
Air speed on both
heatsinks
6 m/s
Derating on insufficient
ventilation
3 m/s
Derating on insufficient
ventilation
6 m/s
Derating on insufficient
ventilation